Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		ents Recordation Services RECORDATION FO. of the U.S. Patent PATEN 1 Frademark Office x 1450	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
AIC	xand	IIIA, VA 22313-1430	Attorney Docket No. 118311		
Ple	ase re	cord the attached document.			
Tot	al nui	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and o	locument: 2		
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Masayuki MATSUMOTO Daniele ALZETTA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: OSAKA UNIVERSITY 1-1, YAMADAOKA, SUITA CITY, OSAKA, JAPAN		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
	\boxtimes	Assignment			
		Security Agreement			
		Other			
	B.	Execution Date: 1) March 10, 2004 and 2) March 17, 2004			
4.	. A. If this document is being filed together with anew application, the execution date of the application is:				
	В.	Patent Application No. 10/754,705	C. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers a	attached?		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Nai	me: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.		
9.	To the o	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informing information No. 27, 075 S. Auffattong Registration No. 36,430	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: June 14, 2004		

PATENT REEL: 014728 FRAME: 0297

		ASSIGNMENT			
	•	(1) Masayuki MATSUMOTO (5)	: :		
(1-8)	Insert Name(a) of Inventor(s)	(2) Daniele Alzetta (6)			
-		(3)			
		(4)			
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable cons to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, tra over to	ideration paid usfor and set		
(9)	Insert Name of	(9) OSAKA UNIVERSITY			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1-1, Yamadaoka, Suita City, Osaka, Japan			
	Insert	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal re the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisi divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extercissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as (11) METHOD FOR COMPENSATING PCLARIZATION MODE DISE	§100, in the one; nations,		
(11)	Identification such as Title, Case	POLARIZATION MODE DISPERSION COMPENSATOR AND C	PTICAL FI		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 118311 COMMUNICATION SYS	TEM)		
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States on even date herewith or	ics of America		
(12)	Insert Date of		1		
	Signing of Application	(12) on			
13)					
	Identification for filed applications	filed January 12, 2004			
the Assi claims o reexami resulting	lication or continuation or cignen in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Units from a grant of a valid Units from a said suntication(s) for some said	es in execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to a in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference. Set to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connectional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. Set to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by the fitted States patent to the Assignee. Sorters and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the Unit of the action of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to a that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agree	cooperate with		
_	ent is binding on him and h	ils hoirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERKIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any fur- y or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patont and Trademark Of	onvey the es that this		
dentific	ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be recessary tion of this decument.	ils helts, successors, assigns and legal representatives. by grants the firm of OLISE & BERKINGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any fur y or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	onvey the es that this		
- dentific	ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be recessary tion of this decument.	ils heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. by grants the firm of CLIFF & BERKINGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any fur-	onvey the es that this		
dentific scorda	ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	ils heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERKERGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furly or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of ated by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned manic(s). 1004 Inventor Signature Manual Manual	onvey the es that this		
dentific scorda	ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herei- cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	als heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERKERGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any furly or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of ated by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned manic(s).	onvey the es that this ther fice for		
lentific scordar sate	tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this decument. In witness whereof, execu March 10, 20	ils heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERKEGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any fur- y or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of ated by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned manic(s). OO4	onvey the es that this ther fice for		
dentific scordar pate pate	ent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herei- cation that may be necessary tion of this document. In witness whereof, execu-	sis heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERKERGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any furly or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of ated by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned manic(s). OO4	convey the estimate this therefore for [SEAL]		
dentification de la contraction de la contractio	tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this decument. In witness whereof, execu March 10, 20	als heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERKEGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any furly or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of ated by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	convey the esthat this therefore For (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
dentification de la contraction de la contractio	tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this decument. In witness whereof, execu March 10, 20	is heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERKEGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any furly or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of ated by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned unite(s). OO4	convey the		
dentific scords: Date Date Date Date Date	tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this decument. In witness whereof, execu March 10, 20	sis heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERKERGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any furly or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of ated by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned manic(s). OO4	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
dentific	tent is binding on him and h 6) Each undersigned herel cation that may be necessary tion of this decument. In witness whereof, execu March 10, 20	als heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERKEGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any fur- y or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of ated by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Manage Manage	convey the estimate this therefore (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
dentification de la contraction de la contractio	March 17, 20 March 17, 20 This assignment should professional and the same and th	is heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERKEGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any furly or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of ated by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned mathe(s). OO4	(SEAL)		
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	March 17, 20 This assignment should properly the neithborn that may be necessary to not this document. March 10, 20 March 17, 20	shelts, successors, assigns and legal representatives, by grants the firm of OLIFF & BERKERGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any furly or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Of ated by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned manic(s). OO4	(SEAL)		